Indicate if you would strongly
support, somewhat support,
somewhat oppose or strongly
oppose the use of urine on the
following crops:

FOCUS GROUP
(22 participants)

SURVEYS AS OF 3.2.15
(177 surveys)

Non edibles such as ornamental
flowers, crops for biofuels,
Christmas trees

100% Support
*  82% strongly support
* 18% somewhat support

95% Support

* 77% strongly support

* 19% somewhat support
* 3% somewhat oppose

* 2% strongly oppose

Fodder crops grown for animal feed

90% Support

*  45% strongly support

* 45% somewhat support
* 9% somewhat opposed

90% Support

* 61% strongly support

* 29% somewhat support
* 6% somewhat oppose

* 3% strongly oppose

Orchards where the urine is applied
a greater distance from the edible
portion of the plant

91% Support

* 27% strongly support

* 64% somewhat support
* 9% somewhat oppose

90% Support

*  53% strongly support

* 37% somewhat support
* 4% somewhat oppose

* 6% strongly oppose

Edible plants that need to be cooked
prior to being consumed

81% Support

* 27% strongly support

*  54% somewhat support
* 14% somewhat oppose
* 5% strongly oppose

83% Support

*  41% strongly support

* 42% somewhat support
* 8% somewhat oppose
* 8% strongly oppose

Edible plants that are often
consumed raw

64% Support

9% strongly support
* 55% somewhat support
* 27% somewhat oppose
* 9% strongly oppose

67% Support

26% strongly support
*  42% somewhat support
* 20% somewhat oppose
* 11% strongly oppose




